not been adjusted according to the Conditions of the RCULS, the Company will issue and allot 78,846,152
Shares, comprising 76,923,076 Conversion Shares and 1,923,076 Interest Shares (“FFull Conversion”).

In the event of a Full Conversion, the issued share capital of the Company will increase from 165,451,344
Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date (“EExisting Issued Share Capital”) to 244,297,496 Shares (“EEnlarged
Issued Share Capital”).

The aggregate number of Conversion Shares and Interest Shares represent 47.66% and 32.27% of the
Existing Issued Share Capital and Enlarged Issued Share Capital respectively.

24

The effects of the Proposed RCULS Issue (assuming the occurrence of a Full Conversion) on the
shareholding interest of Directors and substantial shareholders of the Company are set out in the table
below:

 AAs at Latest Practicable date

BBased on the Existing Issued Share Capital

After Full Conversion

Based on the Enlarged Issued Share Capital

Direct and deemed
interest
(Number of
Shares)

Shareholding
Percentage
(%)

Direct and deemed
interest
(Number of
Shares)

Shareholding
Percentage
 ((%)

Directors

Mr LKO

68,415,627(1) 41.35 147,261,779(2) 60.28

Mr GL

- - - -

Michael Kan Yuet Yun PBM

- - - -

Chong Huai Seng

- - - -

Oh Teik Khim

- - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Mr LKO and Ms QSL

68,415,627(1) 41.35 147,261,779(2) 60.28

Ng Kok Hin

10,578,675 6.39 10,578,675 4.33

Tan Sri Dr. Anthony Francis
Fernandes(3)

12,325,000 7.45 12,325,000 5.05

Datuk Kamarudin Bin Meranun(4)

12,325,000 7.45 12,325,000 5.05

Notes:

(1) (i) 40,415,627 Shares are held by Citibank Nominees Singapore Pte. Ltd. for Bank Julius Baer (Singapore) Ltd for Mr LKO

and Ms QSL jointly and (ii) 28,000,000 Shares are held by DBSN Services Pte. Ltd. for A/c JPMorgan Bank Luxembourg SA
re JP Morgan Private Bank for Mr LKO and Ms QSL jointly.

(2) Assuming Full Conversion, Mr LKO’s direct and deemed interest in the Shares will increase from 68,415,627 Shares to
147,261,779 Shares

(3) Held by HSBC (Singapore) Noms Pte. Ltd. for Tan Sri Dr. Anthony Francis Fernandes

(4) Held by Citibank Nominees Singapore Pte. Ltd. for Datuk Kamarudin Bin Meranun